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GEOPHYSICAL.LTD.ALGAR: ALBE

PROCESSING DATE - MAY. 1986

o
z

 

 

PROCESSED FOR:

PETRO-CANADA
CALGARY. ALBERTA
 

 

AREA: ISLAND RIVER
NORTHWEST TERRITORIES

LINE: BMQ-Q226

NTS GRID: 9SB

S.P.: 376 - 458

RELATIVE AMPLITUDE
MIGRATED SECTION

NORMAL POLARITY
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ACQUISITION PARAMETERS

  
 

OURTE TiPEs DONATE SHOOTING DIRECTION: E “

CURCE FECELVER INTERVAL: LO FI.

CHARGE OUPCE PATTERN: 10 FT.
CHARGE Of PECEIVEP PATTEPI T
READS | le

7FT.

RECORDED Bi: COMPAGNE GENERALE DE DATE: FEBRUARY. 1966
SEOPHY ST QUE FORMAT: SEGY

RECORDING EM: PTIOO NOTCH: NWA
RECORD LENGTH: 4.5
RECORDING FILTER

  
EC. SAUIPLE RATE: © tt

20/100 HZ. GEOPHINE TIPE: LAU
-

20 HZ.

 

 

 
4.

10.

11.

le.

13.

14.

15.

PROCESSING HISTORY

REFORMAT/DISPLAY/EDIT
QUTPUT SAMPLE RATE: 2 115,
GUTPUT RECORD LENGTH: 3 5EC.

AMPLITUDE RECOVERY
TYPE: CECIBEL CECAY FUNCTION FRU

CECAY ARLISIS OF RAW DATA

DECONVOLUT ION
TIPE: SPIKING
DOMAIN: THE

  

DES WInGOW 1 NEAR OFFSET! : 50 1100 M5.

OES HINGOH 1 IFAR OFFSET! 500

-

1350 MS.
OF INGO ¢ (NEAR OFFSET! : 1050 1700 MS.

DESIGN WINGO2 'FAR OFFSET! : 1150 1750 5.
APPLICATION HIINGGH 1 (NEAR OFFSETI: 1050 5.
APPLICATION WINDOU 1 1FRR OFFSETI: 1150 MS.
APPLICATION HINOGM 2 INEAR OFFSET! 2200 NS.
PPL CATION BINSOH ¢ (FRR CPPSETIS 2200 M5.

 

PRELHITENI! O.1
OPERATOR LENG’iH ? 80 11S.

COP TRACE GATHER

WEATHERING CORRECTIONS

TYPE: REFRACTION STATICS
DATUM: 2300 FT.
REPLACEMENT VELOCITY: 9800 FT. /SEC.

VELOCITY ANALYSIS
TIPE: COHERENC 1 SPECTRA

NORMAL MOVEOUT APPLICATION
TyPEs 190 FROM OATUI

AUTOMATIC SURFACE CONSISTENT STATICS
HINO 1: 490

-

1750.15.
MAXIMLIM STATICS ¢/- 24 M15.

AUTOMATIC TRIM STATICS
WINDOW 1: 400 1750 15.
MAXIMUM STATICS + le tt

TRACE MUTING
OFFSETIFT.} 1125 1140 17
TINE CHS.) 0 500 600

CDP STACKING
STACKING FOLD: 300%

FILTER APPLICATION
TIPE: ZERU PHAGE BAND PA porwr!
BAND PASS Is 10/15 -60/70 TH

SCAL ING
TPE: RESIOUAL DECAY AOJUSTIENT

WAVE EQUATION MIGRATION
TIPE: FINITE OIFFERENCE 20% STACKING VELOCITY

DISPLAY TO FILM

FREQUENCY
2200 ITS.  

VERTICAL PLOTTING SCALE: 7.5_INCHES/SEC.
HORIZONTAL PLOTTING SCALE: 36 TRACES. INCH
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